(Rev. 03/01)	1-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 817148 γ·γ·υι						
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof						
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Tom Gus Gavrel David W. Otto</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Ecololtron, Inc.</u>						
Ira Vinson	Internal Address:						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: _4730 FM 646 East						
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	City: <u>Dickenson</u> State <u>TX</u> Zip <u>77539</u>						
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: <u>7/30/2001 and 8/3/2001</u>	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No ·						
<ul><li>4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new appl</li></ul>	lication, the execution date of the application is: $07-07-01$						
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No. (s) Attorney Docket No. (							
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No. (s) Attorney Docket No. ( Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	D271KR.044547 B. Patent No.(s) her(s) attached $\Box$ Yes $\boxtimes$ No $\bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc$						
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No. (s) Attorney Docket No. ( Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	D271KR.044547 B. Patent No.(s) her(s) attached $\Box$ Yes $\boxtimes$ No $\bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc$						
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No. (s) Attorney Docket No. ( Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kent A. Rowald</u> Internal Address <u>Bracewell &amp; Patterson, LLP</u> P.O. Box 61389	D271KR.044547       B. Patent No.(s)         Inber(s) attached [] Yes ØNo       Image: Complexity of applications and patents involved:						

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: \_

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

08-08-01

Date Signed

05 FC:581

the original document.

Kent A. Rowald

08/13/2001 EFLORES 00000019 09925060

PATENT REEL: 012076 FRAME: 0830

3

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Tom Gus Gavrel, having a mailing address of 4429 Shady Lake Drive, Seabrook, Texas 77586, David W. Otto, having a mailing address of Route 2, Box 334, Shiner, Texas 77984 and Ira Vinson, having a mailing address of 1306 Marina Bay Drive, Clear Lake Shore #312C, Kemah, Texas 77565, have invented new and useful improvements in a

## PROCESS FOR ELECTROCOAGULATING WASTE FLUIDS

for which application is made for Letters Patent herewith and further being identified by Docket No. 0271KR-044547.

WHEREAS, Ecolotron, Inc., a corporation of the State of Louisiana, having a correspondence address of 4730 FM 646 East, Dickenson, Texas 77539, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letter Patent which may issue thereon:

**NOW THEREFORE**, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I	execute	this	assignment	on	the	3	_day o	f
Augu	,57	<b></b> , 2001.					. 1		l		<b>.</b>	
U						L	m Mus		Ha	uX.		
					7	om (	Gus Gavrel	-	-			

STATE OF lexas COUNTY OF Golueston

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the <u>3rd</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2001.

ALICE YVONNE MANIS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 18, 2004

line Disonne T Notary Public in and for State of Texas My Commission Expires: April 18,2004

PATENT REEL: 012076 FRAME: 0831

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the  $30^{\frac{1}{10}}$ day of July\_\_\_, 2001.

atti

STATE OF Jokas COUNTY OF Motogorda

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the  $\frac{30^{+}}{20}$  day of  $\frac{1}{100}$ , 2001.



Notary Public in and for

State of <u>Jeras</u> My Commission Expires: <u>August 27, 2002</u>



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the <u>3</u> day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001.

Ana Uman

PATENT

STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Galueston

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 3rd day of August, 2001.



<u>Alice Uponne Manis</u> Notary Public in and for

State of Texas My Commission Expires: April 18,2004

- 2 -

REEL: 012076 FRAME: 0832